
REJECTED LIST 

B.TECH (AGRICULTURAL ENGINEERING)  

OPEN CATEGORY 

Sl. No. Name Remarks 

1. Mr. Shivam Kumar Ray Less than 50 marks in Mathematics 

2. Mr. Jalaludding M.F. SK Less than 50 marks in Mathematics 

 

KHASI & JAINTIA CATEGORY  

Sl. No. Name Remarks 

1. Mr. Myntoilang Dkhar Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

2. Ms. Hunshisha Pyngrope Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

3. Ms. Nalsa Hynruwaka Syntem Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

4. Mr. Diamond Pohsnem Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

5. Ms. Handanika Lato Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

6. Ms. Ibadondor Khongphai Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

7. Ms. Aibiang Nylla Blah Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

8. Ms. Dapbianglin Wanniang Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

9. Ms. Marbiangdor Umdor Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

10. Mr. Monijune Rani Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

11. Ms. Cynthia Mylliem Umlong Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

12. Mr. Wadbor Shullet Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

13. Ms. Elizabeth Khonglah Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

14. Ms. Haphilarisa Kharmalki Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

15. Ms. Viamedia Grace Marwein Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

16. Ms. Balaika Bonanza Lyngdoh Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

17. Mr. Daryll Richie Lyngdoh No Mathematics 

18. Ms. M. Daphisa Jana No Mathematics 

19. Ms. Amicable Mawlieh Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

20. Mr. Rishotskhem Sohkhia Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

21. Ms. Bankerlang Khyriemmujat Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 



22. Mr. Gilbert Wanniang Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

23. Ms. Kongka Dhar Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

24. Ms. Jeancymary Mylliem Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

25. Ms. Matti Bakor Mawlong Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

26. Ms. Phanomonri Khongkrom Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

27. Ms. Rosa Priyanka Lapang Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

28. Mr. Manosha Kalwing Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

29. Mr. Yoolangki Rymbai Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

30. Ms. Daphishisha Lyngdoh Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

31. Mr. Dibanto Sari Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

32. Mr. Printstone Sutnga Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

33. Ms. Kelleen Oniel Warjri Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

34. Mr. Blestingjoy Tado Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

35. Ms. Dasiewdor Kshiar Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

36. Mr. Jonathan Lamare Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

37. Mr. Richard Syad Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

38. Mr. Banpyntngen Syiem Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

39. Mr. Enis Pohthmi Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

40. Ms. Newyear Talang Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

41. Mr. Ronnienando Kharsyntiew Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

42. Mr. Baniaijop Kharmuti Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

43. Ms. Evangelyne Rose Rapthap No Mathematics 

44. Ms. Barshiba Thabah No Mathematics 

45. Ms. Barisha L. Nonglait No Mathematics 

46. Ms. Pearlisha Khyriem No Mathematics 

47. Ms. Ibandarilang Rynjah No Mathematics 

48. Ms. Mebalaaishisha Wanniang No Mathematics 

49. Mr. Sandy Stone Kharshandi No Mathematics 

50. Ms. Marylinda Mawthoh Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

 

 



GARO CATEGORY 

Sl. No. Name Remarks 

1. Mr. Ronggrik Mangsang Marak Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

2. Ms. Amazia Bakrime M. Sangma Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

3. Ms. Lakme T. Sangma Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

4. Mr. Tosikey M. Sangma Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

5. Ms. Lilia Kasri N. Sangma Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

6. Ms. Bijime M. Sangma Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

7. Ms. Chenora S. Sangma Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

8. Ms. Chingchera Ch. Sangma Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

9. Ms. Chitesha M. Sangam Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

10. Mr. Carlmark K. Marak Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

11. Ms. Arsena P. Marak Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

12. Ms. Namesa Ch. Marak Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

13. Ms. Chiumei J. Sangma Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

14. Ms. Jingre Ch. Marak Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

15. Mr. Tengchang M. Sangma Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

16. Mr. Haran M. Marak Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

17. Mr. Bartholomaeus M. Sangma Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

18. Ms. Cheasa N.R. Marak No Mathematics 

19. Ms. Allana Kasanchi R. Marak Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

20. Mr. Rongsaldo T. Sangma Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

21. Ms. Alyce R.M. Sangma No Mathematics 

22. Ms. Dombe Ch. Marak Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

23. Mr. Batoiga D. Arengh Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

24. Mr. Auzlizer R. Marak No Mathematics 

25. Mr. Grikzang N. Marak Less than 40 marks in Chemistry and Mathematics 

 

 

 

 



OT CATEGORY 

Sl. No. Name Remarks 

1. Ms. Mousomi Banai Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

2. Ms. Anura Hajong Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

3. Mr. Sanjay Chandra Rabha Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

 

  



REJECTED LIST 

B.TECH (FOOD TECHNOLOGY)  

OPEN CATEGORY 

Sl. No. Name Remarks 

1. Mr. Shivam Kumar Ray Less than 50 marks in Mathematics 

 

KHASI & JAINTIA CATEGORY  

Sl. No. Name Remarks 

1. Mr. Diamond Pohsnem Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

2. Ms. Handanika Lato Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

3. Ms. Aibiang Nylla Blah Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

4. Ms. Dapbianglin Wanniang Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

5. Ms. Marbiangdor Umdor Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

6. Ms. Iakmenlang Lyngdoh No Mathematics 

7. Mr. Wadbor Shullet Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

8. Ms. Viamedia Grace Marwein Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

9. Ms. Wanlisha Bamon No Mathematics 

10. Ms. Balaika Bonanza Lyngdoh Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

11. Ms. Amicable Mawlieh Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

12. Ms. M. Daphisa Jana No Mathematics 

13. Mr. Rishot Skhem Sohkhia Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

14. Ms. Venerability Dhar No Mathematics 

15. Mr. Ristarlin Wahlang Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

16.. Mr. Gilbert Wanniang Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

17. Ms. Kongka Dhar Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

18. Ms. Phanomonri Khongkrom Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

19. Mr. Manosha Kalwing Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

20. Mr. Baiaineh Nongbri Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

21. Mr. Dibanto Sari Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

22. Ms. Kelleen Oniel Warjri Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 



23. Mr. Blestingjoy Tado Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

24. Ms. Lamlynti Gatrai Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

25. Mr. Jonathan Lamare Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

26. Mr. Richard Syad Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

27. Mr. Enis Pohthmi Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

28. Ms. Newyear Talang Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

29. Mr. Kamki Passah No Mathematics 

30. Mr. Johnfilter L. Marshillong Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

31. Ms. Evangelyne Rose Rapthap No Mathematics 

32. Ms. Barshiba Thabah No Mathematics 

33. Ms. Barisha L. Nonglait No Mathematics 

34. Ms. Ibandarilang Rynjah Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

35. Ms. Mebalaaishisha Wanniang Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

 

GARO CATEGORY 

Sl. No. Name Remarks 

1. Mr. Ronggrik Mangsang Marak Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

2. Ms. Hozeana C.R. Marak No Mathematics 

3. Ms. Wincy R. Sangma No Mathematics 

4. Mr. Tosikey M. Sangma Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

5. Ms. Lilia Kasri N. Sangma Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

6. Mr. Abacha D. Momin No Mathematics 

7. Mr. Cheman S.Ch. Sangma Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

8. Mr. Carlmark K. Marak Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

9. Ms. Arsena P. Marak Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

10. Ms. Chiumei J. Sangma Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

11. Ms. Jingre Ch. Marak Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

12. Mr. Dewic J.K. Sangma Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

13. Mr. Chesramskie D. Momin Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

14. Mr. Haran M. Marak Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

15. Mr. Bartholomaeus M. Sangma Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 



16.. Ms. Cheasa N.R. Marak No Mathematics 

17. Mr. Rongsaldo T. Sangma Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

18. Ms. Norenchi D. Sangam Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

19. Mr. Agabus D. Shira No Mathematics 

20. Ms. Tandurie B. Sangma Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

21. Ms. Chokchimsa W.R. Marak No Biology and less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

22. Mr. Ranggam D. Sangma No Mathematics 

23. Ms. Mikchikkime R. Marak No Mathematics 

24. Ms. Sasa Sengnatchi Ch. Sangma No Mathematics 

25. Ms. Kasaan C.M. Sangma Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

26. Ms. Emami K.S. Sangma Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

27. Mr. Grikzang N. Marak Less than 40 marks in Chemistry and Mathematics 

28. Ms. Allecy C.R. Sangma No Mathematics 

29. Ms. Lanaritha S. Sangma No Mathematics 

 

REJECTED LIST 

B.Sc (FORESTRY)  

GARO CATEGORY 

Sl. No. Name Remarks 

1. Mr. Grikzang N. Marak Less than 40 marks in Chemistry 

2. Mr. Rickimsil K. Sangma Less than 40 marks in Biology 

3. Ms. Dancy Ch. Momin Less than 40 marks in Physics 

4. Ms. Salaki Dodiki Ch Sangma Less than 40 marks in Physics 

 

 

 

 

 

 



REJECTED LIST 

B.Sc (HOME SCIENCE)  

OPEN CATEGORY 

Sl. No. Name Remarks 

1. Ms. Samadrita Seal No Biology 

 

KHASI & JAINTIA CATEGORY  

Sl. No. Name Remarks 

1. Ms. Iakmenlang Lyngdoh No Mathematics 

2. Ms. M. Daphisa Jana No Mathematics 

3. Ms. Unity Shylla No Mathematics 

4. Ms. Nidawan Pynroi Sayoo No Mathematics 

5. Mr. Wankerlang Marngar Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

6. Ms. Marbiangdor Umdor Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

7. Mr. Kamki Passah No Mathematics 

8. Mr. Wadbor Shullet Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

9. Ms. Evangelyne Rose Rapthap No Mathematics 

10. Ms. Wanlisha Bamon No Mathematics 

11. Ms. Balaika Bonanza Lyngdoh Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

12. Mr. Banlam Jingshai Marbaniang No Mathematics 

13. Ms. Barshiba Thabah No Mathematics 

14. Ms. Barisha L. Nonglait No Mathematics 

15. Mr. Baristar K. Syiemiong Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

16.. Ms. Tinywell Syrti Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

17. Ms. Gloria Dorothy Kharmawlong Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

18. Ms. Kongka Dhar Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

19. Mr. Da OO Chwa D Siangshai No Mathematics 

20. Mr. Filberth Mukhim No Mathematics 

21. Ms. Phanomonri Khongkrom Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

22. Ms. Durka Ryngkhlem Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 



23. Mr. Manosha Kalwing Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

24. Ms. Ibandarilang Rynjah Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

25. Ms. Lamlynti Gatrai Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

26. Mr. Jonathan Lamare Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

27. Ms. Batdor Kynter Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

28. Ms. Praising Thy Name Rymbai Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

29. Mr. Dawningson Pala Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

30. Ms. Mebalaaishisha Wanniang Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

31. Ms. Pynhunmiki Biam No Mathematics 

32. Ms. Ebanisha Bareh No Mathematics 

33. Ms. Emika Pyngrope No Mathematics 

34. Ms. Sylvereen L. Mawlong Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

 

GARO CATEGORY 

Sl. No. Name Remarks 

1. Ms. Barcelia R. Sangma No Mathematics 

2. Ms. Meanmay M. Marak No Mathematics 

3. Ms. Alyce Rakchi M. Sangma No Mathematics 

4. Ms. Narsharani Ch Marak No Mathematics 

5. Ms. Aima Dingsame A Sangma Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

6. Ms. Salnamchi J. Sangma Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

7. Ms. Diechi M. Sangma Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

8. Ms. Elcomi Rangsa Marak No Mathematics 

9. Ms. Hozeana C.R. Marak No Mathematics 

10. Ms. Grikchi W. Arengh No Mathematics 

11. Ms. Wincy R. Sangma No Mathematics 

12. Ms. Lilia Kasri N. Sangma Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

13. Ms. Chokchimsa Wegara R Marak Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

14. Mr. Tengchang M. Sangma Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

15. Mr. Dewic J.K. Sangma Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

16.. Ms. Namesa Ch Marak Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 



17. Ms. Chiumei J. Sangma Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

18. Ms. Mikchikkime R. Marak No Mathematics 

19. Ms. Cheame M. Sangma Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

20. Ms. Chinchie G. Momin No Mathematics 

21. Ms. Lanaritha S. Sangma No Mathematics 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



REJECTED LIST 

B.Sc (NUTRITION & DIETETICS)  

OPEN CATEGORY 

Sl. No. Name Remarks 

1. Ms. Manira Hasin No Mathematics 

 

KHASI & JAINTIA CATEGORY  

Sl. No. Name Remarks 

1. Mr. Wankerlang Marngar Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

2. Mr. Wadbor Shullet Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

3. Ms. K. Catherine Mary Lyndem Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

4. Ms. Sotina Jana No Mathematics 

5. Ms. Wanlisha Bamon No Mathematics 

6. Ms. Jessieca Jana Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

7. Ms. Balaika Bonanza Lyngdoh Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

8. Mr. Batista Kharrisai  Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

9. Mr. Baristar K. Syiemiong Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

10. Mr. Rishot Skhem Sohkhia Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

11. Ms. Tiewlisha Malngiang Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

12. Ms. Kongka Dhar Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

13. Mr. Filberth Mukhim No Mathematics 

14. Ms. Phanomonri Khongkrom Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

15. Ms. Unity Shylla No Mathematics 

16.. Ms. Ibaiasuk Lyngdoh Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

17. Mr. Baiaineh Nongbri Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

18. Ms. Praising Thy Name Rymbai Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

19. Mr. Enis Pohthmi Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

20. Ms. Pynhunmiki Biam No Mathematics 

21. Mr. Kamki Passah No Mathematics 

22. Ms. Evangelyne Rose Rapthap No Mathematics 



23. Ms. Ebanisha Bareh No Mathematics 

24. Ms. Barshiba Thabah No Mathematics 

25. Ms. Barisha L. Nonglait No Mathematics 

26. Mr. Calwin Jones Kharmawlong Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

27. Mr. Mardikordor Pohchen Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

28. Ms. Gloria Dorothy Kharmawlong Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

29. Ms. Emika Pyngrope No Mathematics 

 

GARO CATEGORY 

Sl. No. Name Remarks 

1. Ms. Hozeana C.R. Marak No Mathematics 

2. Mr. Tosikey M. Sangma Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

3. Ms. Eusebia R. Marak No Mathematics 

4. Mr. Jakrimra N. Sangma No Mathematics 

5. Ms. Preyoshi Barbie B. Marak No Mathematics 

6. Ms. Barcilia R. Sangma No Mathematics 

7. Ms. Meanmay M. Marak No Mathematics 

8. Ms. Arsena P. Marak Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

9. Mr. Carlmark K. Marak Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

10. Ms. Namesa Ch. Marak Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

11. Ms. Chiumei J. Sangma Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

12. Ms. Aima Dingsame A Sangma Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

13. Mr. Dewic J.K. Sangma Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

14. Ms. Arni Sanchi G. Momin No Mathematics 

15. Ms. Cheasa Nisanno R. Marak No Mathematics 

16.. Ms. Alvawalchi N. Sangma Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

17. Ms. Chokchimsa Wegara R Marak Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

18. Ms. Alyce Rakchi M. Sangma No Mathematics 

19. Ms. Salnamchi J. Sangma Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

20. Ms. Narsharani Ch Marak No Mathematics 

21. Ms. Mikchikkime R. Marak No Mathematics 



22. Ms. Chiga Omega S. Sangma Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

23. Ms. Grikchi W. Arengh No Mathematics 

24. Ms. Emami K.S. Sangma Less than 40 marks in Mathematics 

25. Ms. Alora Tangsime R. Marak No Mathematics 

26. Mr. Grikzang N. Marak Less than 40 marks in Chemistry and Mathematics 

 


